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Kurzbeschreibung 

Seit Beginn des 21. Jahrhunderts haben Massenmobilisierungen, Protestbewegungen 

und außerparlamentarische Opposition in Autokratien und Demokratien ein hohes Maß 

an öffentlicher Aufmerksamkeit auf sich gezogen. Farbenrevolutionen im post-

sowjetischen Raum, arabischer Frühling, Protestbewegungen zur Absetzung 

demokratisch gewählter Präsidenten in Lateinamerika, oder auch Demonstrationen 

gegen die Politik demokratisch gewählter Regierungen in der Türkei, in Chile, Portugal 

und in Brasilien haben dazu geführt, dass die Idee der "Streitpolitik" oder contentious 

politics auch in der politikwissenschaftlichen Forschung zunehmend rezipiert wird. Die 

Forschungsrichtung der "Streitpolitik" schließt zum einen über Protestbewegungen 

hinaus auch Revolutionen, Streikwellen, Demokratisierungsprozesse und andere 

Formen nicht-institutioneller Politik mit ein. Zum anderen zeigt sich in dem Ansatz von 

contentious politics der Anspruch, Theorien zu entwickeln, die übernationale und 

kulturelle Grenzen hinweg Gültigkeit beanspruchen können. 

Im Seminar sollen auf der Grundlage einer kritischen Diskussion dieser expandierenden 

Forschungsliteratur unterschiedliche Facetten von "Streitpolitik" in unterschiedlichen 

Fällen und Regionen analysiert werden. Dabei werden Einzelfallstudien und 

Paarvergleiche mit qualitativ-vergleichenden Analysen mittlerer Fallzahl kombiniert. Ziel 

ist zum einen eine Überprüfung der Stärken und Schwächen des Ansatzes der 

contentious politics. Zum anderen soll ein besseres wissenschaftliches Verständnis der 

untersuchten Episoden von Massenmobilisierung und Protestbewegungen entwickelt 

werden.  
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Leistungsnachweis 

(1) Regelmäßige Teilnahme (2 x unentschuldigte Abwesenheit ist unschädlich), aktive 
Mitarbeit und Lektüre der empfohlenen Fachliteratur. 

(2) Referat (30 Minuten) sowie gegebenenfalls Einführung und Moderation der 
Diskussion (2 Leistungspunkte).  

(3) Anfertigung einer großen Hausarbeit (15 Seiten Text + Deckblatt + Abstract + 
Anmerkungen + Literatur + Tabellen + Schaubilder) bis zum 1. Oktober 2015 
(6 Leistungspunkte) 

(4) und Anfertigung einer kleinen wissenschaftlichen Hausarbeit in dem anderen 
Seminar des Moduls (6 Seiten + Deckblatt + Abstract + Anmerkungen + Literatur + 
Tabellen/Schaubilder) bis zum 1. April 2015 (2 Leistungspunkte), 

(5) oder Anfertigung einer kleinen wissenschaftlichen Hausarbeit im Seminar (2 
Leistungspunkte) und Anfertigung einer großen Hausarbeit bis zum 1. Oktober 
2015 in dem anderen Seminar des Moduls (6 Leistungspunkte). 

 

Auch ERASMUS-Studierende sind herzlich willkommen. Für Studierende in den 
Magister- und Lehramtsstudiengängen steht die Veranstaltung natürlich ebenfalls offen. 
Es gelten die Leistungsanforderungen der Master-Studierenden. 

 

Seminarplan 

Datum Thema 

 Block I: Grundlagen 

15.04.2015 Einführungssitzung 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=UBvzsDUh8eY 

 

22.04.2015 Grundbegriffe und Konzepte 

Pflichtlektüre: 

Tarrow, Sidney/Tilly, Charles, 2007. Contentious Politics and Social 

Movements, in: Boix, Carles/Stokes, Susan C. (Hrsg.), The Oxford 

Handbook of Comparative Politics. Oxford: Oxford University Press: 

435-460. 

Tilly, Charles/Tarrow, Sidney, 2001. Contentious Politics. 

Boulder/London: Paradigm Publishers, S. 1-68. 

Teune, Simon, 2008. "Gibt es so etwas überhaupt noch?" Forschung 

zu Protest und sozialen Bewegungen, in: Politische 

Vierteljahresschrift, 49(3): 528-547. 
 
Vertiefungsliteratur: 

Hollander, Jocelyn A./Einwohner, Rachel L., 2004. “Conceptualizing 

Resistance”, in: Sociological Forum 19(4): 533-54. 

McAdam, Doug, 1996. Conceptual Origins, Current Problems, Future 
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Directions, in: Doug McAdam, John D. McCarthy, und Mayer N. Zald 

(Hrsg.), Comparative Perspectives on Social Movements, 

Cambridge: 23-40.  

Lipsky, Michael, 1968. Protest as a Political Resource, in: American 

Political Science Review 62(4): 1144-58. 

McAdam, Doug/Tarrow, Sindey/Tilly, Charles, 2001. Dynamics of 

Contention. Cambridge: Cambridge University Press, pp. 3-37. 

29.04.2015 Soziale Bewegungen und Streitpolitik 

Pflichtlektüre: 

Hellmann, Kai-Uwe, 1998. Paradigmen der Bewegungsforschung, in: 

Hellmann, Kai-Uwe/Koopmans, Ruud (Hrsg.), Paradigmen der 

Bewegungsforschung. Entstehung und Entwicklung von Neuen 

Sozialen Bewegungen und Rechtsextremismus. Wiesbaden: 

Westdeutscher Verlag, S. 9-25. 

Koopmans, Ruud, 1998. Konkurrierende Paradigmen oder friedlich ko-

existierende Komplemente? in: Hellmann, Kai-Uwe/Koopmans, Ruud 

(Hrsg.), Paradigmen der Bewegungsforschung. Entstehung und 

Entwicklung von Neuen Sozialen Bewegungen und 

Rechtsextremismus. Wiesbaden: Westdeutscher Verlag, S. 215-233.  

Kern, Thomas, 2007a. Soziale Bewegungen: Ursachen, Wirkungen, 

Mechanismen, Wiesbaden: Verlag für Sozialwissenschaften, S. 9-16 

& 110-174. 

 

Vertiefungsliteratur: 

Kern, Thomas, 2007b. Mobilisierung und Demokratisierung, in: Kölner 

Zeitschrift für Soziologie und Sozialpsychologie 59, 30-58. 

Norris, Pippa/Walgrave, Stefaan/van Aelst, Peter, 2005. Who 

Demonstrates? Antistate Rebels, Conventional Participants, or 

Everyone? in: Comparative Politics 37, 189-205. 

Oberschall, Anthony, 2000. Social Movements and the Transition to 

Democracy, in: Democratization 7(3): 25-45. 

Tarrow, Sidney, 2011. Power in Movement: Social Movements and 

Contentious Politics. Cambridge, 3. Auflage. 

06.05.2015 

 

Revolutionen 

Pflichtlektüre: 

Goldstone, Jack, 2001. “Toward A Fourth Generation of Revolutionary 

Theory”, in: Annual Review of Political Science, 4: 139-187. 

 

Vertiefungsliteratur: 

Davies, James C., 1962. 'Toward A Theory of Revolution', in: American 

Sociological Review 27(1): 5-19. 
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Goldstone, Jack A., 1991. Revolution and Rebellion in the Early 

Modern World. Berkeley: University of California Press, pp. 170-284.  

Goldstone, Jack A., 2000. “Predicting Revolutions: Why We Could (and 

Should) have Foreseen the Revolutions of 1989-1991 in the USSR 
and Eastern Europe.” Revolution: Critical Concepts in Political 

Science 4: 395. 

Kuran, Timur, 1995. 'The Inevitability of Future Revolutionary 

Surprises', in: American Journal of Sociology 100(6): 1528-1551. 

Skocpol, Theda, 1979. States and social revolutions: a comparative 

analysis of France, Russia, and China. Cambridge: Cambridge 

University Press, pp. 47-111. 

Tilly, Charles, 1973. Does Modernization Breed Revolution, in: 

Comparative Politics 5(3): 425-447.  

Weyland, Kurt, 2009. The Diffusion of Revolution: '1848' in Europe and 

Latin America, in: International Organization 63: 391-423. 

13.05.2015  

 

Civil Resistance 

Pflichtlektüre: 

Chenoweth, Erica/Stephan, Maria J., 2012. Why Civil Resistance 

Works. The Strategic Logic of Nonviolent Conflict, New York: 

Columbia University Press, pp. 1-84. 

Erickson Nepstad, Sharon, 2011. Nonviolent Revolutions: Civil 

Resistance in the Late Twentieth Century. Oxford: Oxford University 

Press, S. XI-XVIII, 3-21. 

 

Vertiefungsliteratur: 

Goodwin, Jeff/Jasper, James M., 1999. Caught in a Winding, Snarling 

Vine: The Structural Bias of Political Process Theory, in: Sociological 

Forum 14(1): 27-53.  

McAdam, Doug, 1999. Political Process and the Development of Black 

Insurgency, 1930-1970. Chicago: University of Chicago Press. 

McCarthy, John/Zald, Mayer N., 2008. Resource Mobilization and 

Social Movements: A Partial Theory, in: Vincenzo Ruggiero and 

Nicola Montagna, Hrsg., Social Movements: A Reader, London and 

New York: Routledge, 105-117. 

Olson, Mancur, 2008. Logic of Collective Action, in: Vincenzo Ruggiero 

und Nicola Montagna (Hrsg.), Social Movements: A Reader. London: 

Routledge. 

Schock, Kurt, 2005. Unarmed Insurrections: People Power Movements 

in Nondemocracies. Minneapolis: University of Minnesota Press.  

Tarrow, Sidney, 1999. Paradigm Warriors: Regress and Progress in the 

Study of Contentious Politics. Sociological Forum 14(1): 71-77. 
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 Block II: Empirie (19./20. Juni ODER 3./4. Juli) 

 Tag 1 

10:00-10:15 Begrüßung 

10:15:-

11:15 

Streitpolitik in Lateinamerika I: Überblick 

Pflichtlektüre: 

Franklin, James C., 2009. Contentious Challenges and Government 

Responses in Latin America, in: Political Research Quarterly 62 

(4):700-14. 

Foran, John/Goodwin, Jeff, 1993. “Revolutionary outcomes in Iran and 

Nicaragua: Coalition fragmentation, war, and the limits of social 

transformation” in: Theory and Society 22 (2): 209-247. 

Hochstetler, Kathryn, 2012. Social Movements in Latin America, in: P. 

Kingstone und D. J. Yashar (Hrsg.), Routledge Handbook of Latin 

American Politics, New York: Routledge, 237-248. 

 

11:15-12:15 

 

Streitpolitik in Lateinamerika II: Zapatistas ODER “Failed 

Presidencies” 

Collier, George/Collier, Jane 2003. “The Zapatista Rebellion in the 

Context of Globalization,” in John Foran (Hrsg.): The Future of 

Revolutions: Rethinking Radical Change in the Age of Globalization. 

Olesen, Thomas. 2006. Zapatistas and Transnational Framing, in: 

Hank Johnston und Paul Almeida (Hrsg.), Latin American Social 

Movements, Roman and Littlefield, p. 179-197. 

Eisenstadt, Todd A. (Hrsg.) 2011. Politics, Identity and Mexico’s 

Indigenous Rights Movement. Cambridge: Cambridge University 

Press. 

Hochstetler, Kathryn/ Edwards, Margaret E., 2009. Failed Presidencies: 

Identifying and Explaining a South American Anomaly, in: Journal of 

Politics in Latin America 1(2): 31-57.  

Pérez-Liñán, Aníbal 2007. Presidential Impeachment and the New 

Political Instability in Latin America, Cambridge: Cambridge 

University Press. 

Pion-Berlin, D./Trinkunas, H. 2010. Civilian Praetorianism and Military 

Shirking During Constitutional Crises in Latin America, Compartive 

Politics 42(4): 395-411. 

12:15-13:15 Mittagspause 

13:15-14:15 Streitpolitik in Osteuropa I: Farbenrevolutionen 

Pflichtlektüre: 

Beissinger, Mark R., 2007. 'Structure and Example in Modular Political 

Phenomena: The Diffusion of Bulldozer/Rose/Orange/Tulip 

Revolutions', in: Perspectives on Politics 5(2): 259-276. 
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Finkel, Evgeny/Brudny, Yitzhak M. 2013. No more colour! Authoritarian 

Regimes and colour revolutions in Eurasia, in: Democratization 

19(1): 1-14. 

Koesel, Karrie J./Bunce, Valerie J. 2013. Diffusion-Proofing: Russian 

and Chinese Responses to Waves of Popular Mobilizations against 

Authoritarian Rulers. Perspectives on Politics 11(3): 753-768, 

http://www.koesel.org/3_Koesel_Diffusion-Proofing_POP.pdf 

 

Vertiefungsliteratur: 

Bieber, Florian, 2003. 'The Serbian Opposition and Civil Society: Roots 

of the Delayed Transition in Serbia', in: International Journal of 

Politics, Culture and Society 17(1): 73-90. 

Bunce, Valerie/Wolchik, Sharon L., 2010. 'A Regional Tradition: The 

Diffusion of Democratic Change under Communism and 

Postcommunism', in: Valerie Bunce, Michael McFaul and Kathryn 

Stoner-Weiss (Hrsg.), Democracy and Authoritarianism in the 

Postcommunist World, Cambridge: Cambridge University Press: 30-

56. 

Bunce, Valerie/Wolchik, Sharon L., 2010. Defeating Authoritarian 

Leaders in Post-Communist Countries, Cambridge: Cambridge 

University Press. 

Ekiert, Grzegorz, 1996. The State Against Society: Political Crises and 

Their Aftermath in East Central Europe. Princeton (NJ): Princeton 

University Press. 

Fuhrmann, Matthew, 2006. ‘A Tale of Two Social Capitals: 

Revolutionary Collective Action in Kyrgyzstan,’ Problems of Post-

Communism, November/December 2006, 6-29. 

Herd Graeme P., 2005. ‘Colourful Revolutions and the CIS: 

‘Manufactured” Versus “Managed’ Democracy,”’ Problems of Post-

Communism, March/April, 3-18.  

International Crisis Group, 2000. "Serbia: The Milošević Regime on the 

Eve of the September Elections." In ICG Balkans Report No. 99. 

Belgrade/Washington/Brussels: ICG. 

Kern, Holger Lutz, 2011. 'Foreign Media and Protest Diffusion in 

Authoritarian Regimes: The Case of the 1989 East German 

Revolution', in: Comparative Political Studies 44(9): 1179-1205. 

Kopecký, Petr/Mudde, Cas (Hrsg.), 2003. Uncivil Society? Contentious 

Politics in Post-Communist Europe. London: Routledge. 

McFaul, Michael, 2005. Transitions from Postcommunism, in: Journal 

of Democracy 16(3): 5-19. 

Miller, Eric A., 2004. Smelling the Roses: Eduard Shevardnadze’s End 

and Georgia’s Future, in: Problems of Post-Communism 51(2): 12-

21. 
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Ó Beacháin, Donnacha, 2009. Roses and Tulips: Dynamics of Regime 

Change in Georgia and Kyrgyzstan, in: Journal of Communist 

Studies and Transition Politics 25(2-3): 199-226. 

Opp, Karl-Dieter/Gern, Christiane, 1993. Dissident Groups, Personal 

Networks, and Spontaneous Cooperation: The East German 

Revolution of 1989, in: American Sociological Review 58: 659-680. 

Tarrow, Sindey, 1991. Aiming at a Moving Target: Social Science and 

the Recent Rebellions in Eastern Europe, in: Political Science and 

Politics 24(1): 12-20. 

Wheatley, Jonathan, 2005. Georgia From National Awakening to Rose 

Revolution. Delayed Transition in the Former Soviet Union. 

Aldershot: Ashgate, Kapitel 7. 

14:15-15:15 Streitpolitik in Osteuropa II: Ukraine: Orange Revolution & 

Euromaidan 

Pflichtlektüre: 

Gomza, I., 2014. Contentious Politics and Repertoire of Contention in 

Ukraine: The Case of Euromaidan, 

http://www.academia.edu/8499202/Contentious_Politics_and_Repert

oire_of_Contention_in_Ukraine_The_Case_of_Euromaidan 

Onuch, O., 2014a. Who Were the Protesters?, in: Journal of 
Democracy 25(3): 44-51. 

Way, Lucan, 2014. Why Ukraine’s Yanukovych fell but so many 

analysts (including me) predicted he would survive, 

http://www.washingtonpost.com/blogs/monkey-

cage/wp/2014/02/26/why-ukraines-yanukovych-fell-but-so-many-

analysts-including-me-predicted-he-would-survive/ 

 

Vertiefungsliteratur: 

Beissinger, Mark, 2011. Mechanisms of Maidan: The Structure of 

Contingency in the Making of the Orange Revolution, in: Mobilization: 

An International Journal 16(1):25-43. 

Copsey, Nathaniel, 2010. Ukraine, in: Ó Beacháin, Donnacha, Abel 

Polese (Hrsg.), The Colour Revolutions in the Former Soviet 

Republics: Successes and Failures. London und New York, 30-45. 

D’Anieri, Paul, 2005. ‘What Has Changed in Ukrainian Politics? 

Assessing the Implications of the Orange Revolution,’ Problems of 

Post-Communism, September/October, 82-91. 

McFaul, Michael, 2010. Importing Revolution. Internal and External 

Factors in Ukraine's 2004 Democratic Breakthrough, in: Valerie 

Bunce, Michael McFaul und Kathryn Stoner-Weiss (Hrsg.), 

Democracy and Authoritarianism in the Postcommunist World, 

Cambridge: Cambridge University Press: 189-225. 

Mykhnenko, Vlad, 2003. State Society and Protest under Post-

http://www.washingtonpost.com/blogs/monkey-cage/wp/2014/02/26/why-ukraines-yanukovych-fell-but-so-many-analysts-including-me-predicted-he-would-survive/
http://www.washingtonpost.com/blogs/monkey-cage/wp/2014/02/26/why-ukraines-yanukovych-fell-but-so-many-analysts-including-me-predicted-he-would-survive/
http://www.washingtonpost.com/blogs/monkey-cage/wp/2014/02/26/why-ukraines-yanukovych-fell-but-so-many-analysts-including-me-predicted-he-would-survive/
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Communism: Ukrainian minders and their defeat, in: Kopecký, 

Petr/Mudde, Cas (Hrsg.): Uncivil Society? Contentious Politics in 

Post-Communist Europe. London: Routledge, 93-114. 

Onuch, O., 2011. Why did they join en masse? Understanding 

“ordinary” Ukrainians’ participation in mass-mobilisation in 2004, in: 

New Ukraine/Nowa Ukraina 11: 89-113. 

Onuch, O., 2014b. EuroMaidan Protest Participant Survey. Ukrainian 

Protest Project. Funded by British Academy Newton Fellowship and 

John Fell Fund. 

Onuch, O., 2014c. The Puzzle of Mass Mobilization: Conducting 

Protest Research in Ukraine, 2004–2014. Reviews & Critical 

Commentary: Council of Europe. Retrieved from 

http://councilforeuropeanstudies.org/critcom/the-puzzle-of-mass-

mobilization-conducting-protest-research-in-ukraine-2004-2014/  

Onuch, O., 2014a. Who Were the Protesters?, in: Journal of 

Democracy 25 (3), 44-51. 

Onuch, O./Martsenyuk, T., 2013. Euromaidan Protest Participant 

Survey. Nuffield College, Oxford: Ukrainian Protest Project. Funded 

by British Academy Newton Fellowship and John Fell Fund. 

Onuch, O./Sasse, G., 2014. What does Ukraine’s #Euromaidan teach 

us about protest? Retrieved from 

http://www.washingtonpost.com/blogs/monkey-

cage/wp/2014/02/27/what-does-ukraines-euromaidan-teach-us-

about-protest/ 

Onuch, O., 2014d. Mapping Mass Mobilization: Understanding 

Revolutionary Moments in Argentina and Ukraine. Palgrave 

Macmillan, 55-81. 

Way, Lucan, 2010. Resistance to Contagion. Sources of Authoritarian 

Stability in the Former Soviet Union, in: Valerie Bunce, Michael 

McFaul and Kathryn Stoner-Weiss (Hrsg.), Democracy and 

Authoritarianism in the Postcommunist World, Cambridge: 

Cambridge University Press: 229-252.  

15:15-16:15 Streitpolitik in Asien I: „People’s Power“ auf den Philippinen 

(EDSA I bis III) 

Pflichtlektüre: 

Boudreau, Vincent, 2004: Resisting Dictatorship: Repression and 

Protest in Southeast Asia. Cambridge, 134-151, 176-190. 

Chenoweth, Erica/Stephen, Maria J., 2011. The Strategic Logic of 

Nonviolent Conflict, New York: Columbia University Press, 147-171. 

Gatmaytan, Dante B., 2006. It’s all the Rage: Popular Uprisings and 

Philippine Democracy, in: Pacific Rim Law & Policy Journal, 15(1): 1-

37. 

 

Vertiefungsliteratur: 
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Case, William (Hrsg.), 2015. Routledge Handbook of Southeast Asian 

Democratizations. London und New York: Routledge. 

Schock, Kurt, 2005: Unarmed Insurrections: People Power Movements 

in Nondemocracies. Minneapolis: University of Minnesota Press.  

Thompson, Mark, 1995. The anti-Marcos struggle: personalistic rule 

and democratic transition in the Philippines, New Haven: Yale 

University Press. 

Slater, Dan, 2010. Ordering Power: Contentious Politics and 

Authoritarian Leviathans in Southeast Asia. New York: Cambridge 

University Press.  

16:15-17:15 Streitpolitik in Asien II: Hemdenproteste in Thailand 

Pflichtlektüre: 

Aim Sinpeng/Kuhonta, Erik Martinez, 2012. From the Streets to the 

Ballot Box: The July 2011 Elections and the Rise of Social 

Movements in Thailand, in: Contemporary Southeast Asia 34(3): 

389-415. 

Asia Foundation, 2014. Profile of the “Bangkok Shutdown” Protestors. 

A Survey of Anti-Government PDRC Protestors in Bangkok, January 

2014, http://www.asiafoundation.org/publications/pdf/1314 

Asia Foundation, 2013. Profile of the Protestors. A Survey of Pro- and 

Anti-Government Demonstrators in Bangkok on November 30, 2013. 

http://www.asiafoundation.org/publications/pdf/1301 

 

Vertiefungsliteratur: 

Glassman, Jim/Park, Bae-Gyoon/Choi, Young-Jin, 2008. Failed 

Internationalism and Social Movement Decline. The Cases of South 

Korea and Thailand, in: Critical Asian Studies 40(3). 

Lertchoosakul, Kanokrat, 2012. The Rise of the Octoberists. Power and 

Conflict among former left wing student activist in contemporary Thai 

politics. Ph.D. thesis, London: London School of Economics, 

http://etheses.lse.ac.uk/503/1/Kanokrat_The%20Rise%20of%20the

%20Octobrists.pdf 

Naruemon, Thabchumpon/McCargo, Duncan, 2011. Urbanized 

Villagers in the 2010 Thai Redshirt Protests: Not Just Poor 

Farmers?, in: Asian Survey 51(6): 993-1018. 

Schaffar, Wolfram/Pye, Oliver, 2006. The 2006 Anti-Thaksin Movement 

in Thailand: An Analysis, in: Journal of Contemporary Asia, Special 

Issue: Kevin Hewison und Michael K. Connors (Hrsg.), Thailand’s 

‘‘Good Coup’’: the Fall of Thaksin, the Military and Democracy, 38-

61. 

Walker, Andrew, 2012, Thailand’s Political Peasants Power in the 

Modern Rural Economy, University of Wisconsin Press, Madison. 

Walker, Andrew, 2008. The rural constitution and the everyday politics 

http://www/
http://www/
http://criticalasianstudies.org/issues/vol40/no3/failed-internationalism-and-social-movement-decline.html
http://criticalasianstudies.org/issues/vol40/no3/failed-internationalism-and-social-movement-decline.html
http://etheses/
https://researchers.anu.edu.au/publications/72400
https://researchers.anu.edu.au/publications/72400
https://researchers.anu.edu.au/publications/92669
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of elections in Northern Thailand, in: Journal of Contemporary Asia, 

38(1): 84-105. 

 Tag II 

10:15-11:15 Streitpolitik im Nahen und Mittleren Osten: Iranische Revolution 

Pflichtlektüre:  

Chenoweth, Erica/Stephen, Maria J., 2011. The Strategic Logic of 

Nonviolent Conflict, New York: Columbia University Press, 92-119. 

Foran, John, 1994. „The Iranian Revolution of 1977-79: A Challenge for 

Social Theory“, in: John Foran (Hrsg.), A Century of Revolution: 

Social Movements in Iran, London: UCL Press, 223–237. 

Kurzman, Charles, 1996. Structural Opportunity and Perceived 

Opportunity in Social Movement Theory: The Iranian Revolution of 

1979”, in: American Sociological Review, 61: 153-170. 

 

Vertiefungsliteratur: 

Bayat, Asef, 1998. “Revolution without movement, movement without 

revolution: Comparing Islamic activism in Iran and Egypt”, in: 

Comparative studies in society and history, 40(1): 136-169. 

Bayat, Asef, 1997. Street politics: poor people’s movements in Iran. 

Columbia University Press. 

Beinin, Joel/Vairel, Frédéric (Hrsg), 2011. “Social Movements, 

Mobilization, and Contestation in the Middle East and North Africa.” 

Stanford: Stanford University Press. 

Foran, John/Goodwin, Jeff, 1993. “Revolutionary outcomes in Iran and 

Nicaragua: Coalition fragmentation, war, and the limits of social 

transformation” in: Theory and Society, 22(2): 209-247. 

Wiktorowicz, Quintan, 2004. Islamic Activism: A Social Movement 

Theory Approach, Bloomington: Indiana Univ. Press.  

Rasler, Karen, 1996. Concessions, Repression, and Political Protest in 

the Iranian Revolution, in: American Sociological Review 61(1): 132-

152. 

Tezcür, Günes Murat, 2013. Democracy promotion, authoritarian 

resiliency, and political unrest in Iran, in: Evgeny Finkel und Yitzhak 

M Brudny (Hrsg.), Coloured Revolutions and Authoritarian Reactions. 

London u. New York: Routledge, 120-141. 

11:15-12:15 Streitpolitik im Nahen und Mittleren Osten II: Der Arabische 

Frühling 

Pflichtlektüre: 

Lynch, Marc (Hrsg.), 2014. The Arab Uprisings Explained: New 

Contentious Politics in the Middle East. New York, D.C.: Columbia 

University Press, Kapitel 1, 3, 11. 

Bamert, Justus/Gilardi, Fabrizio/Wasserfallen, Fabian 2015. Learning 

https://researchers.anu.edu.au/publications/92669
https://researchers.anu.edu.au/publications/92669
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and the Diffusion of Regime Contention in the Arab Spring, 

Forthcoming: Research & Politics, 

http://www.fabriziogilardi.org/resources/papers/Arab-Spring.pdf 

Vertiefung: 

Hale, Henry E., 2013. Regime Change Cascades: What We Have 

Learned from the 1848 Revolutions to the 2011 Arab Uprisings, in: 

Annual Review of Political Science, 16: 331–53. 

Rane, Halim/Salem, Sumra, 2012. Social media, social movements and 

the diffusion of ideas in the Arab uprisings, in: Journal of International 

Communication, 18(1): 97-111. 

Sadiki, Larbi (Hrsg.), 2015. Routledge Handbook of the Arab Spring: 

Rethinking Democratization,London und New York: Routledge. 

Weyland, Kurt, 2012. The Arab Spring: Why the Surprising Similarities 

with the Revolutionary Wave of 1848?, in: Perspectives on Politics 

10(4): 917-934. 

08.07.2015 Abschlusssitzung 

 

Literatur 

Aim Sinpeng/Kuhonta, Erik Martinez, 2012. From the Streets to the Ballot Box: The July 
2011 Elections and the Rise of Social Movements in Thailand, in: Contemporary 
Southeast Asia 34(3): 389-415. 

Asia Foundation, 2014. Profile of the “Bangkok Shutdown” Protestors. A Survey of Anti-
Government PDRC Protestors in Bangkok, January 2014, 
http://www.asiafoundation.org/publications/pdf/1314 

Asia Foundation, 2013. Profile of the Protestors. A Survey of Pro- and Anti-Government 
Demonstrators in Bangkok on November 30, 2013. 
http://www.asiafoundation.org/publications/pdf/1301 

Bayat, Asef, 1997. Street politics: poor people’s movements in Iran. Columbia University 
Press. 

Bayat, Asef, 1998. “Revolution without movement, movement without revolution: 
Comparing Islamic activism in Iran and Egypt”, in: Comparative studies in 
society and history, 40(1): 136-169. 

Beinin, Joel/Vairel, Frédéric (Hrsg), 2011. “Social Movements, Mobilization, and 
Contestation in the Middle East and North Africa.” Stanford: Stanford University 
Press. 

Beissinger, Mark R., 2007. 'Structure and Example in Modular Political Phenomena: 
The Diffusion of Bulldozer/Rose/Orange/Tulip Revolutions', in: Perspectives on 
Politics 5(2): 259-276. 

Beissinger, Mark, 2011. Mechanisms of Maidan: The Structure of Contingency in the 
Making of the Orange Revolution, in: Mobilization: An International Journal 
16(1):25-43. 

Bieber, Florian, 2003. 'The Serbian Opposition and Civil Society: Roots of the Delayed 
Transition in Serbia', in: International Journal of Politics, Culture and Society 
17(1): 73-90. 

Boudreau, Vincent, 2004: Resisting Dictatorship: Repression and Protest in Southeast 
Asia. Cambridge. 



 

Seite 12 von 17 

 

Bunce, Valerie/Wolchik, Sharon L., 2010. 'A Regional Tradition: The Diffusion of 
Democratic Change under Communism and Postcommunism', in: Valerie 
Bunce, Michael McFaul and Kathryn Stoner-Weiss (Hrsg.), Democracy and 
Authoritarianism in the Postcommunist World, Cambridge: Cambridge 
University Press: 30-56. 

Bunce, Valerie/Wolchik, Sharon L., 2010. Defeating Authoritarian Leaders in Post-
Communist Countries, Cambridge: Cambridge University Press. 

Case, William (Hrsg.), 2015. Routledge Handbook of Southeast Asian 
Democratizations. London und New York: Routledge. 

Chenoweth, Erica/Stephen, Maria J., 2011. The Strategic Logic of Nonviolent Conflict, 
New York: Columbia University Press. 

Chenoweth, Erica/Stephan, Maria J., 2012. Why Civil Resistance Works: The Strategic 
Logic of Nonviolent Conflict, New York: Columbia University Press. 

Collier, George/Collier, Jane 2003. "The Zapatista Rebellion in the Context of 
Globalization," in John Foran (Hrsg.): The Future of Revolutions: Rethinking 
Radical Change in the Age of Globalization. 

Copsey, Nathaniel, 2010. Ukraine, in: Ó Beacháin, Donnacha, Abel Polese (Hrsg.), The 
Colour Revolutions in the Former Soviet Republics: Successes and Failures. 
London und New York, 30-45. 

D’Anieri, Paul, 2005. ‘What Has Changed in Ukrainian Politics? Assessing the 
Implications of the Orange Revolution,’ Problems of Post-Communism, 
September/October. 

Davies, James C., 1962. 'Toward A Theory of Revolution', in: American Sociological 
Review 27(1): 5-19. 

Eisenstadt, Todd A. (Hrsg.) 2011. Politics, Identity and Mexico’s Indigenous Rights 
Movement. Cambridge: Cambridge University Press. 

Ekiert, Grzegorz, 1996. The State Against Society: Political Crises and Their Aftermath 
in East Central Europe. Princeton (NJ): Princeton University Press. 

Erickson Nepstad, Sharon, 2011. Nonviolent Revolutions: Civil Resistance in the Late 
Twentieth Century. Oxford: Oxford University Press. 

Finkel, Evgeny/Brudny, Yitzhak M. 2013. No more colour! Authoritarian Regimes and 
colour revolutions in Eurasia, in: Finkel, Evgeny/Brudny, Yitzhak M. (Hrsg.): 
Coloured Revolutions and Authoritarian Reactions, London u. New York: 
Routledge, 1-15. 

Foran, John/Goodwin, Jeff, 1993. “Revolutionary outcomes in Iran and Nicaragua: 
Coalition fragmentation, war, and the limits of social transformation” in: Theory 
and Society 22 (2): 209-247. 

Foran, John, 1994. „The Iranian Revolution of 1977-79: A Challenge for Social Theory“, 
in: John Foran (Hrsg.), A Century of Revolution: Social Movements in Iran, 
London: UCL Press, 223–237. 

Franklin, James C., 2009. Contentious Challenges and Government Responses in Latin 
America, in: Political Research Quarterly 62 (4):700-14. 

Fuhrmann, Matthew, 2006. ‘A Tale of Two Social Capitals: Revolutionary Collective 
Action in Kyrgyzstan,’ Problems of Post-Communism, November/December 
2006.  

Gatmaytan, Dante B., 2006. It’s all the Rage: Popular Uprisings and Philippine 
Democracy, in: Pacific Rim Law & Policy Journal, 15(1): 1-37. 



 

Seite 13 von 17 

 

Glassman, Jim/Park, Bae-Gyoon/Choi, Young-Jin, 2008. Failed Internationalism and 
Social Movement Decline. The Cases of South Korea and Thailand, in: Critical 
Asian Studies 40(3). 

Goldstone, Jack A., 1991. Revolution and Rebellion in the Early Modern World. 
Berkeley: University of California Press.  

Goldstone, Jack A., 2000. “Predicting Revolutions: Why We Could (and Should) have 
Foreseen the Revolutions of 1989-1991 in the USSR and Eastern Europe.” 
Revolution: Critical Concepts in Political Science 4: 395. 

Goldstone, Jack, 2001. “Toward A Fourth Generation of Revolutionary Theory”, in: 
Annual Review of Political Science, 4: 139-187. 

Gomza, I., 2014. Contentious Politics and Repertoire of Contention in Ukraine: The 
Case of Euromaidan, 
http://www.ekmair.ukma.kiev.ua/bitstream/123456789/3296/1/Homza_Polityka_
nezghody_i_repertuar.pdf 

Goodwin, Jeff/Jasper, James M., 1999. Caught in a Winding, Snarling Vine: The 
Structural Bias of Political Process Theory, in: Sociological Forum 14(1): 27-53.  

Hale, Henry E., 2013. Regime Change Cascades: What We Have Learned from the 
1848 Revolutions to the 2011 Arab Uprisings, in: Annual Review of Political 
Science, 16: 331–53. 

Hellmann, Kai-Uwe, 1998. Paradigmen der Bewegungsforschung, in: Hellmann, Kai-
Uwe/Koopmans, Ruud (Hrsg.), Paradigmen der Bewegungsforschung. 
Entstehung und Entwicklung von Neuen Sozialen Bewegungen und 
Rechtsextremismus. Wiesbaden: Westdeutscher Verlag, S. 9-25. 

Herd Graeme P., 2005. ‘Colourful Revolutions and the CIS: ‘Manufactured” Versus 
“Managed’ Democracy,”’ Problems of Post-Communism, March/April, 3-18.  

Hochstetler, Kathryn/Edwards, Margaret E., 2009. Failed Presidencies: Identifying and 
Explaining a South American Anomaly, in: Journal of Politics in Latin America 
1(2): 31-57.  

Hochstetler, Kathryn, 2012. Social Movements in Latin America, in: P. Kingstone und D. 
J. Yashar (Hrsg.), Routledge Handbook of Latin American Politics, New York: 
Routledge. 

Hollander, Jocelyn A./Einwohner, Rachel L., 2004. “Conceptualizing Resistance”, in: 
Sociological Forum 19(4): 533-54. 

International Crisis Group, 2000. "Serbia: The Milošević Regime on the Eve of the 
September Elections." In ICG Balkans Report No. 99. 
Belgrade/Washington/Brussels: ICG. 

Kern, Thomas, 2007a. Soziale Bewegungen: Ursachen, Wirkungen, Mechanismen, 
Wiesbaden: Verlag für Sozialwissenschaften. 

Kern, Thomas, 2007b. Mobilisierung und Demokratisierung, in: Kölner Zeitschrift für 
Soziologie und Sozialpsychologie 59: 30-58. 

Kern, Holger Lutz, 2011. 'Foreign Media and Protest Diffusion in Authoritarian Regimes: 
The Case of the 1989 East German Revolution', in: Comparative Political 
Studies 44(9): 1179-1205. 

Kopecký, Petr/Mudde, Cas (Hrsg.), 2003. Uncivil Society? Contentious Politics in Post-
Communist Europe. London: Routledge. 

Koopmans, Ruud, 1998. Konkurrierende Paradigmen oder friedlich ko-existierende 
Komplemente? in: Hellmann, Kai-Uwe/Koopmans, Ruud (Hrsg.), Paradigmen 
der Bewegungsforschung. Entstehung und Entwicklung von Neuen Sozialen 

http://criticalasianstudies.org/issues/vol40/no3/failed-internationalism-and-social-movement-decline.html
http://criticalasianstudies.org/issues/vol40/no3/failed-internationalism-and-social-movement-decline.html


 

Seite 14 von 17 

 

Bewegungen und Rechtsextremismus. Wiesbaden: Westdeutscher Verlag: 215-
233. 

Kuran, Timur, 1995. 'The Inevitability of Future Revolutionary Surprises', in: American 
Journal of Sociology 100(6): 1528-1551. 

Kurzman, Charles, 1996. Structural Opportunity and Perceived Opportunity in Social 
Movement Theory: The Iranian Revolution of 1979”, in: American Sociological 
Review, 61: 153-170. 

Lertchoosakul, Kanokrat, 2012. The Rise of the Octoberists. Power and Conflict among 
former left wing student activist in contemporary Thai politics. Ph.D. thesis, 
London: London School of Economics, 
http://etheses.lse.ac.uk/503/1/Kanokrat_The%20Rise%20of%20the%20Octobri
sts.pdf 

Lipsky, Michael, 1968. Protest as a Political Resource, in: American Political Science 
Review 62(4): 1144-58. 

Lynch, Marc (Hrsg.), 2014. The Arab Uprisings Explained: New Contentious Politics in 
the Middle East. New York, D.C.: Columbia University Press. 

McAdam, Doug, 1996. Conceptual Origins, Current Problems, Future Directions, in: 
Doug McAdam, John D. McCarthy, und Mayer N. Zald (Hrsg.), Comparative 
Perspectives on Social Movements, Cambridge: 23-40.  

McAdam, Doug, 1999. Political Process and the Development of Black Insurgency, 
1930-1970, Chicago: University of Chicago Press. 

McAdam, Doug/Tarrow, Sindey/Tilly, Charles, 2001. Dynamics of Contention, 
Cambridge: Cambridge University Press. 

McCarthy, John/Zald, Mayer N., 2008. Resource Mobilization and Social Movements: A 
Partial Theory, in: Vincenzo Ruggiero and Nicola Montagna, Hrsg., Social 
Movements: A Reader, London and New York: Routledge, 105-117. 

McFaul, Michael, 2005. Transitions from Postcommunism, in: Journal of Democracy 
16(3): 5-19. 

McFaul, Michael, 2010. Importing Revolution. Internal and External Factors in Ukraine's 
2004 Democratic Breakthrough, in: Valerie Bunce, Michael McFaul und Kathryn 
Stoner-Weiss (Hrsg.), Democracy and Authoritarianism in the Postcommunist 
World, Cambridge: Cambridge University Press: 189-225. 

Miller, Eric A., 2004. Smelling the Roses: Eduard Shevardnadze’s End and Georgia’s 
Future, in: Problems of Post-Communism 51(2): 12-21. 

Mykhnenko, Vlad, 2003. State Society and Protest under Post-Communism: Ukrainian 
minders and their defeat, in: Kopecký, Petr/Mudde, Cas (Hrsg.): Uncivil 
Society? Contentious Politics in Post-Communist Europe. London: Routledge, 
93-114. 

Naruemon, Thabchumpon/McCargo, Duncan, 2011. Urbanized Villagers in the 2010 
Thai Redshirt Protests: Not Just Poor Farmers?, in: Asian Survey 51(6): 993-
1018. 

Norris, Pippa/Walgrave, Stefaan/van Aelst, Peter, 2005. Who Demonstrates? Antistate 
Rebels, Conventional Participants, or Everyone?, in: Comparative Politics 37, 
189-205. 

Ó Beacháin, Donnacha, 2009. Roses and Tulips: Dynamics of Regime Change in 
Georgia and Kyrgyzstan, in: Journal of Communist Studies and Transition 
Politics 25(2-3): 199-226. 



 

Seite 15 von 17 

 

Ó Beacháin, Donnacha/Polese, Abel (Hrsg.), 2010. The Colour Revolutions in the 
Former Soviet Republics: Successes and Failures: London und New York. 

Oberschall, Anthony, 2000. Social Movements and the Transition to Democracy, in: 
Democratization 7(3): 25-45. 

Olesen, Thomas. 2006. Zapatistas and Transnational Framing, in: Hank Johnston und 
Paul Almeida (Hrsg.), Latin American Social Movements, Roman and Littlefield, 
p. 179-197. 

Olson, Mancur, 2008. Logic of Collective Action, in: Vincenzo Ruggiero und Nicola 
Montagna (Hrsg.), Social Movements: A Reader. London: Routledge. 

Onuch, O., 2011. Why did they join en masse? Understanding “ordinary” Ukrainians’ 
participation in mass-mobilisation in 2004, in: New Ukraine/Nowa Ukraina 11: 
89-113.  

Onuch, O./Martsenyuk, T., 2013. Euromaidan Protest Participant Survey. Nuffield 
College, Oxford: Ukrainian Protest Project. Funded by British Academy Newton 
Fellowship and John Fell Fund. 

Onuch, O., 2014a. Who Were the Protesters?, in: Journal of Democracy 25 (3), 44-51. 

Onuch, O., 2014b. EuroMaidan Protest Participant Survey. Ukrainian Protest Project. 
Funded by British Academy Newton Fellowship and John Fell Fund. 

Onuch, O., 2014c. The Puzzle of Mass Mobilization: Conducting Protest Research in 
Ukraine, 2004–2014. Reviews & Critical Commentary: Council of Europe. 
Retrieved from http://councilforeuropeanstudies.org/critcom/the-puzzle-of-mass-
mobilization-conducting-protest-research-in-ukraine-2004-2014/  

Onuch, Olga, 2014d. Mapping Mass Mobilization: Understanding Revolutionary 
Moments in Argentina and Ukraine. Palgrave Macmillan, 55-81. 

Onuch, O./Sasse, G., 2014. What does Ukraine’s #Euromaidan teach us about protest? 
Retrieved from http://www.washingtonpost.com/blogs/monkey-
cage/wp/2014/02/27/what-does-ukraines-euromaidan-teach-us-about-protest/ 

Opp, Karl-Dieter/Gern, Christiane, 1993. Dissident Groups, Personal Networks, and 
Spontaneous Cooperation: The East German Revolution of 1989, in: American 
Sociological Review 58: 659-680. 

Pérez-Liñán, Aníbal 2007. Presidential Impeachment and the New Political Instability in 
Latin America, Cambridge: Cambridge University Press. 

Pion-Berlin, D./Trinkunas, H. 2010. Civilian Praetorianism and Military Shirking During 
Constitutional Crises in Latin America, Compartive Politics 42(4): 395-411. 

Rane, Halim/Salem, Sumra, 2012. Social media, social movements and the diffusion of 
ideas in the Arab uprisings, in: Journal of International Communication, 18(1): 
97-111. 

Rasler, Karen, 1996. Concessions, Repression, and Political Protest in the Iranian 
Revolution, in: American Sociological Review 61(1): 132-152. 

Sadiki, Larbi (Hrsg.), 2015. Routledge Handbook of the Arab Spring: Rethinking 
Democratization,London und New York: Routledge. 

Schaffar, Wolfram/Pye, Oliver, 2006. The 2006 Anti-Thaksin Movement in Thailand: An 
Analysis, in: Journal of Contemporary Asia, Special Issue: Kevin Hewison und 
Michael K. Connors (Hrsg.), Thailand’s ‘‘Good Coup’’: the Fall of Thaksin, the 
Military and Democracy, 38-61. 

Schock, Kurt, 2005. Unarmed Insurrections: People Power Movements in 
Nondemocracies. Minneapolis: University of Minnesota Press.  



 

Seite 16 von 17 

 

Skocpol, Theda, 1979. States and social revolutions: a comparative analysis of France, 
Russia, and China. Cambridge: Cambridge University Press. 

Slater, Dan, 2010. Ordering Power: Contentious Politics and Authoritarian Leviathans in 
Southeast Asia. New York: Cambridge University Press.  

Tarrow, Sindey, 1991. Aiming at a Moving Target: Social Science and the Recent 
Rebellions in Eastern Europe, in: Political Science and Politics 24(1): 12-20. 

Tarrow, Sidney, 1999. Paradigm Warriors: Regress and Progress in the Study of 
Contentious Politics. Sociological Forum 14(1): 71-77. 

Tarrow, Sidney/Tilly, Charles, 2007. Contentious Politics and Social Movements, in: 
Boix, Carles/Stokes, Susan C. (Hrsg.), The Oxford Handbook of Comparative 
Politics. Oxford: Oxford University Press: 435-460. 

Tarrow, Sidney, 2011. Power in Movement: Social Movements and Contentious Politics. 
Cambridge, 3. Auflage. 

Teune, Simon, 2008. "Gibt es so etwas überhaupt noch?" Forschung zu Protest und 
sozialen Bewegungen, in: Politische Vierteljahresschrift, 49(3): 528-547. 

Tezcür, Günes Murat, 2013. Democracy promotion, authoritarian resiliency, and political 
unrest in Iran, in: Evgeny Finkel und Yitzhak M Brudny (Hrsg.), Coloured 
Revolutions and Authoritarian Reactions. London u. New York: Routledge, 120-
141. 

Thompson, Mark, 1995. The anti-Marcos struggle: personalistic rule and democratic 
transition in the Philippines, New Haven: Yale University Press. 

Tilly, Charles, 1973. Does Modernization Breed Revolution, in: Comparative Politics 
5(3): 425-447.  

Tilly, Charles/Tarrow, Sidney, 2001. Contentious Politics. Boulder/London: Paradigm 
Publishers. 

Walker, Andrew, 2008. The rural constitution and the everyday politics of elections in 
Northern Thailand, in: Journal of Contemporary Asia, 38(1): 84-105. 

Walker, Andrew, 2012, Thailand's Political Peasants Power in the Modern Rural 
Economy, University of Wisconsin Press, Madison. 

Way, Lucan, 2010. Resistance to Contagion. Sources of Authoritarian Stability in the 
Former Soviet Union, in: Valerie Bunce, Michael McFaul and Kathryn Stoner-
Weiss (Hrsg.), Democracy and Authoritarianism in the Postcommunist World, 
Cambridge: Cambridge University Press: 229-252. 

Way, Lucan, 2014. Why Ukraine’s Yanukovych fell but so many analysts (including me) 
predicted he would survive, http://www.washingtonpost.com/blogs/monkey-
cage/wp/2014/02/26/why-ukraines-yanukovych-fell-but-so-many-analysts-
including-me-predicted-he-would-survive/ 

Weyland, Kurt, 2009. The Diffusion of Revolution: '1848' in Europe and Latin America, 
in: International Organization 63: 391-423. 

Weyland, Kurt, 2012. The Arab Spring: Why the Surprising Similarities with the 
Revolutionary Wave of 1848?, in: Perspectives on Politics 10(4): 917-934. 

Wheatley, Jonathan, 2005. Georgia from National Awakening to Rose Revolution: 
Delayed Transition in the Former Soviet Union. Aldershot: Ashgate. 

Wiktorowicz, Quintan, 2004. Islamic Activism: A Social Movement Theory Approach, 
Bloomington: Indiana Univ. Press.  

 

https://researchers.anu.edu.au/publications/92669
https://researchers.anu.edu.au/publications/92669
https://researchers.anu.edu.au/publications/72400
https://researchers.anu.edu.au/publications/72400


 

Seite 17 von 17 

 

Latin American Social Movements (edited by Hank Johnston and Paul Almeida). Roman 
and Littlefield. 

 


